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3
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H
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1
4022

ML: 8,0

75.30

Insouciant Dallier
8j. b W (Cokoriko - Voix Du Mont)

Trainer: J Fahey
Besitzer: Heather Heffernan

H Heffernan

24.10 Sligo 1 71.7 4033 6.300 5,0 H Heffernan Are You Around, Luck Between Us
14.05 Tipperary 8 71.7 5029 6.000 23,0 T P Harney Bitofajokelike, Kildinan Prince, William Butle
01.01 Tramore U 72.1 3118 7.260 34,0 R Deegan Be Fierce, Splashing Out, Gabriel Ranger
13.12 Cork 11 75.3 4270 9.785 67,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Banjaxed, El Champo, Beggars Rock
05.03 Thurles 5 66.7 4772 10.101 34,0 Sean Flanagan Rowdy Romeo, Native Speaker, Linden Ard

2
ML: 26,0

74.40

The Guinness Boys
7j. b W (Jukebox Jury - Belle Again)

Trainer: G P Cromwell
Besitzer: Stephen R Power

Keith Donoghue

25.11 Tramore 7 75.3 3264 6.000 17,0 Keith Donoghue Bon Viveur, Youneedabitofluck, Khmer
09.11 Naas U 75.3 3219 7.200 41,0 Keith Donoghue Port Authority, Murat, Earl Neigh
01.11 Down Royal 11 75.3 3392 6.000 19,0 Keith Donoghue Jony R, Kalypso'chance, Maxwell Smart
15.10 Punchestown 4 75.3 3306 7.200 67,0 Keith Donoghue Gameball, O'Reilly, Kovanis
24.09 Listowel 15 75.3 3219 7.500 34,0 Keith Donoghue I'll Sort That, Wholelotofbusiness, Torps

3
ML: 15,0

73.90

Dollar Nolimit
7j. b W (Authorized - Dame De Treve)

Trainer: E Buckley
Besitzer: Molly Willis & Paul Willis & M

Kieren Buckley

13.12 Fairyhouse 4 73.5 3219 7.500 15,0 Kieren Buckley Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
29.01 Punchestown 3 71.7 4023 9.316 3,5 D A Jacob Built By Ballymore, Silver King
26.12 Leopardstown 4 71.2 3219 12.850 12,0 D A Jacob Ataboycharlie, Woodstream Lad, Park Of Ki
17.12 Thurles 3 75.3 3205 6.425 7,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Asian Master, Jimmy Du Seuil
30.11 Thurles 4 69.4 3311 6.746 4,2 D A Jacob Lombron, Paradise Lost, Whimsy

4
ML: 34,0

73.90

Mon Coeur
10j. b W (Fame And Glory - Sweetheart)

Trainer: J G Murphy
Besitzer: Karl Davis & T Egan & Mrs Br

Ryan Treacy

13.12 Fairyhouse U 74.4 3219 7.500 26,0 Ryan Treacy Fierce Handay, Kentucky Beach, Kinturk Ne
27.10 Galway 16 59.9 2377 9.900 9,0 Gary Carroll Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
12.10 Naas 13 54.0 3225 60.000 29,0 Wayne Hassett Light As Air, Vischio, Comfort Zone
28.09 Curragh 19 55.3 3374 330.000 51,0 Robbie Colgan Puturhandstogether, Chally Chute, Queenst
22.08 Killarney 4 59.9 2890 27.000 9,0 Gary Carroll Chutzpal, Pinot Gris, Ragmans Corner

5
ML: 21,0

73.90

Oneforgonzo
8j. b W (Dylan Thomas - You're A Native)

Trainer: S Aherne
Besitzer: Eoin A Barry

Anna McGuinness

27.12 Limerick 8 74.4 4023 7.200 9,5 Anna McGuinness Torps, Whateys Quest, Without Exception
07.12 Cork 5 74.4 4023 9.000 10,0 Danny Mullins Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
23.11 Cork U 73.5 4865 8.400 12,0 Phillip Enright West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too
08.11 Gowran Park 6 75.3 4023 7.500 21,0 Sean O'Keeffe Jacovec Cavern, John The Diva, Sophia Ro
20.04 Cork 4 69.4 4901 8.700 34,0 Sean O'Keeffe Nelson County, Cullig, Robyndeglory

6
ML: 9,0

73.00

Watching The Clock
5j. b S (Leading Light - Stop The Clock)

Trainer: P Roche
Besitzer: John P McManus

Mark Walsh

17.11 Navan 4 71.7 4069 15.000 4,0 Aidan Kelly Themanintheboots, Clonbury Bridge, Midlet
14.10 Punchestown 4 71.7 3261 6.900 5,5 Peter Smithers The Truant, Eastmore, Kotkito Bello
03.10 Gowran Park 1 67.1 3292 6.900 15,0 Aidan Kelly Bannow Blaze, Leave In Secret
20.08 Sligo 8 71.7 4121 6.000 8,5 Aidan Kelly Sydney Cruiser, Mr Dibbs, Juke Box Rock
24.07 Wexford 4 67.1 4023 6.000 23,0 Aidan Kelly Tequila Talkin', Youre A Derry Girl, October 

7
ML: 17,0

72.10

Fedneys Park
6j. br S (Walk In The Park - Fedney Hill)

Trainer: H De Bromhead
Besitzer: Old Gold Racing

Mike O'Connor

06.12 Navan 17 72.1 3219 7.200 67,0 Mike O'Connor Road Exile, Copacabana, I Started A Joke
13.11 Punchestown 8 72.1 3189 7.200 23,0 Mike O'Connor Koktail Brut, Colcannon, Splendid Fellow
19.10 Limerick 3 73.0 3283 7.200 4,3 Darragh O'Keeffe Chosen Comrade, Aruntothequeen
19.01 Carrigarostig 1 72.6 4828 7.200 8,0 H P Goff Warrioress, Mossy Walsh
27.03 Ballyknock 3 74.8 4828 7.200 7,0 M J Sweeney Supreme Malinas, Lovin On You

8
ML: 21,0

72.10

Mi Lucky Cailin
8j. b S (Milan - Consider Her Lucky)

Trainer: W J McLernon
Besitzer: Deadman's Inn Syndicate

Gavin Brouder

24.07 Wexford 7 76.2 4023 6.900 8,5 Sarah Kavanagh Hey Babbs, Fear The Deere, Warm In Gore
08.06 Punchestown 3 73.0 4352 7.200 6,0 T P Harney Keep Up, Fillusin
30.04 Punchestown 8 67.1 3875 45.000 15,0 T P Harney Thisistheway, Littlefoot, Coral River
03.04 Naas 6 73.5 3786 6.900 10,0 J S McGarvey In For The Night, King In Love, The Nagger 
08.03 Gowran Park 5 73.9 3246 6.900 11,0 J S McGarvey Battle Of Ridgeway, Brilliant Question, Love 

9
ML: 21,0

71.70

Siege Ofjadotville
6j. b W (Soldier Of Fortune - Letitbetrue)

Trainer: M Hassett
Besitzer: Deirdre Hassett

Liam McKenna

28.12 Limerick 8 66.7 4828 12.000 12,0 Daniel King Joyau De Thaix, Collaborative, Kir
07.12 Cork U 72.1 4023 9.000 11,0 Ross Berry Dgalwaygallivantor, Happy Dreams, Caesar 
21.11 Fairyhouse 6 74.8 4097 7.200 6,5 R James On Your Way, Themanintheanorak, Teds C
24.04 Kilbeggan 13 71.2 3667 6.900 7,5 R A Berry Pakens Rock, Paul Collins, The Niffler
23.03 Limerick 1 67.6 3264 6.900 26,0 R A Berry The Nagger Reidy, Ellaat

10
ML: 67,0

70.80

Lady Bluebird
9j. b S (Retirement Plan - Blueberrythethird)

Trainer: H P Finegan
Besitzer: Hugh Paul Finegan

Eoghan Finegan

14.12 Navan 11 67.1 4023 12.000 101,0 Eoghan Finegan Quest With Speed, Collaborative, Killaney K
20.04 Fairyhouse 12 74.8 4023 9.000 51,0 Eoghan Finegan Drop The Anchor, Money Heist, Leah's Cont
20.03 Cork 8 70.3 4956 9.600 29,0 Eoghan Finegan Hitak, Getaway Charlie, Betty Dutton
03.02 Punchestown 10 75.3 4685 8.700 34,0 Eoghan Finegan Lucky Viv, Betty Dutton, Glenetty
26.12 Limerick 11 75.3 4023 9.470 29,0 Eoghan Finegan Millstream Lady, Phils Choice, The Big Clou

11
ML: 26,0

70.80

Queen Nel
7j. g S (Mount Nelson - All The Queens)

Trainer: E D Delany
Besitzer: David Jordan

Ben Harvey

08.06 Punchestown 11 66.7 4733 8.700 11,0 Gavin Brouder Londonofficecallin, Stay Gold, Walking On 
20.04 Fairyhouse 4 72.1 4023 9.000 21,0 Jordan Gainford Drop The Anchor, Money Heist, Leah's Cont
31.12 Punchestown 4 65.3 3822 10.417 7,0 Danny Gilligan Farmers Lodge, Stormbreaker, Marelly
30.11 Fairyhouse 9 64.4 4074 10.417 34,0 Gavin Brouder Farmers Lodge, In For The Night, Tonaghne
09.11 Gowran Park 5 68.0 3219 9.470 21,0 Danny Gilligan Sonny May, Disco Dancer, Run For Harry

12
ML: 26,0

69.90

Arabian King
10j. ch W (New Approach - Barshiba)

Trainer: E McNamara
Besitzer: Leslie Shaw

Calum Hogan

29.11 Thurles U 76.2 4067 6.313 11,0 Carl Millar Down Around, Klassman, Vroomvroomboo
12.11 Fairyhouse 6 70.3 4728 6.944 11,0 Danny Gilligan Whatsavailable, Notkeepinyagoing, Warmer
07.10 Fairyhouse 4 73.9 4828 6.944 11,0 Danny Gilligan Outside The Door, Milanaway, Yulong Voice
25.09 Listowel 10 66.2 4828 11.048 13,0 Danny Gilligan Donkey Years, Coole Cherry, Dorans Law
07.09 Navan 14 64.4 2048 6.629 101,0 Jack Kearney Struck By Churchil, Keilah, Harseva
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13
ML: 26,0

69.90

Nelsons Dawn
7j. ch W (Mount Nelson - Ardlea Rose)

Trainer: E Cawley
Besitzer: Bernadette Colleary

Eoin Walsh

14.12 Navan 5 65.3 3219 12.000 21,0 Philip Donovan Spinola Bay, Theflyingbee, Mon Sheriffe
23.03 Limerick 12 75.3 3822 9.000 251,0 Philip Byrnes Dr Eggman, Good N' Kind, Promontory
09.03 Naas 18 75.3 3922 7.200 126,0 Philip Byrnes Redemption Day, Come Walk With Me, Harr
03.02 Punchestown 10 75.3 3259 7.200 151,0 Eoin Walsh Ethical Diamond, Kainsbourg, Dont Tell Jac
11.01 Fairyhouse 8 76.2 3219 6.313 126,0 J Dunne De Temps En Temps, Parnell Street, Power

14
ML: 11,0

69.40

Classy Cc
6j. b S (Doyen - Even Though)

Trainer: M Brassil
Besitzer: Roca Partnership

Conor Smithers

18.11 Limerick 3 69.4 3219 6.900 21,0 Conor Smithers Doyen Magic, Music Of Life
15.10 Punchestown 6 68.5 3306 8.700 17,0 Conor Brassil A Law Of Her Own, Spick And Span, Galileo
20.04 Fairyhouse 12 72.1 3242 9.000 101,0 Ricky Doyle Icare D'aubrelle, Emily Love, Net Boy
09.03 Naas 17 72.1 3922 7.200 126,0 Ricky Doyle Redemption Day, Come Walk With Me, Harr
16.12 Naas 7 73.0 3265 7.891 67,0 Ricky Doyle Baby Kate, Karoline Banbou, Belle The Tigr

15
ML: 26,0

69.40

Leah's Contessa
6j. b S (Califet - Leahs Melody)

Trainer: C Collins
Besitzer: John Breslin

Carl Millar

23.11 Cork 8 69.9 4865 8.400 12,0 Jack Kennedy West Cork Wildway, Midnight Our Fred, Too
04.11 Fairyhouse 5 76.2 4124 6.000 8,0 Eoin Staples Good World, Without Exception, Live To La
02.10 Clonmel 8 67.1 4055 8.700 9,0 Danny Gilligan Queenofthelodge, Colleen Danu, Spick And 
30.07 Galway 16 64.0 3319 18.000 26,0 D King Cleopatra's Needle, Billie Frechette, Enfranc
11.07 Cork 10 72.1 4023 6.900 8,5 Jordan Gainford Nytol, Chosen Shant, Vroomvroomboo

16
ML: 17,0

69.40

Schiehallion
9j. b W (Court Cave - Labeille)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Con Smyth

Alix Balfe

13.12 Fairyhouse U 75.3 4074 6.000 17,0 Patrick M O'Brien Cowper Hall, Gino Bella, Marine Ranger
31.10 Down Royal 18 74.8 4856 6.000 8,5 Patrick M O'Brien Creadan Grace, Fill The Tank, Chasing Cro
10.10 Downpatrick 4 75.3 4389 6.000 6,5 Patrick M O'Brien Hitthehayson, Georgia Celena, Oogum Boo
29.08 Down Royal 2 74.8 4828 6.000 9,5 P J O'Hanlon Fire Coral, Georgia Celena
24.07 Wexford 5 75.3 4828 6.000 17,0 Liam McKenna Tackletommywoowoo, Phildante, Fill The Ta

17
ML: 67,0

68.00

Buckaway Freddie
6j. b W (Flemensfirth - Bay Pearl)

Trainer: J C McConnell
Besitzer: Sean Mac An Bhaird

Alex Harvey

12.10 Cork 14 73.9 3749 6.000 41,0 Alex Harvey Jaadil, Onefortheditch, Rhythmic Tune
28.05 Wexford U 74.8 3420 6.000 29,0 Ben Harvey Hatfield Hammer, Telnobody, Only A Dollar
03.04 Naas 11 75.3 3219 7.200 101,0 Alex Harvey Zoffman, Kara Sacre, King Jon Oliver
15.01 Clonmel 7 75.3 3403 6.313 26,0 Danny Gilligan Funiculi Funicula, Hitak, Siege Ofjadotville
26.11 Tramore 7 75.3 3264 6.313 26,0 Jack Kennedy Karniquet, Downmexicoway, Grainne A Chr

18
ML: 15,0

68.00

Midleton Rare
8j. b W (Champs Elysees - Brooklyn Babe)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Four Provinces Of Ireland Sy

Jack Kennedy

28.12 Limerick 9 63.5 4828 12.000 9,0 Patrick M O'Brien Joyau De Thaix, Collaborative, Kir
17.11 Navan 3 67.1 4069 15.000 6,0 Sam Ewing Themanintheboots, Clonbury Bridge
31.10 Down Royal 16 73.0 4856 6.000 4,5 Sam Ewing Creadan Grace, Fill The Tank, Chasing Cro
19.10 Limerick 1 66.7 3906 6.900 6,0 Sam Ewing Tir Og, Welluknow
08.03 Gowran Park U 65.8 4023 6.900 8,5 Patrick M O'Brien John The Diva, Smackwater Jack, Roc My 

19
ML: 26,0

66.20

Another Girl
6j. b S (Walk In The Park - Westerner Lady)

Trainer: D A McLoughlin
Besitzer: Stephen Curran

Patrick M O'Brien

13.12 Fairyhouse 7 71.7 4074 6.000 11,0 Patrick M O'Brien Run For Cover, Sean Mc, My Good Pal
08.11 Gowran Park U 71.7 3987 6.000 10,0 Patrick M O'Brien May Call You Back, Cousin Kate, Alright Da
04.10 Gowran Park 2 71.2 4069 6.000 11,0 Patrick M O'Brien Ag Obair Go Crua, Rebelle Chaud
27.08 Bellewstown 9 71.2 3456 6.000 17,0 P J O'Hanlon Dontgowithjoe, Farrokh, Doyen Og
25.07 Kilbeggan 7 68.5 3804 6.000 34,0 P J O'Hanlon Dysart Dasher, Time In A Bottle, Half Past T

20
ML: 6,0

65.80

Alright Darling
7j. b S (Walk In The Park - Windermere Sky)

Trainer: D G Murphy
Besitzer: Lettermacaward Partnership

Brian Hayes

25.11 Tramore 1 67.6 4225 6.000 5,5 Philip Donovan Pleasureofpressure, Oogum Boogum
08.11 Gowran Park 3 67.1 3987 6.000 10,0 Philip Donovan May Call You Back, Cousin Kate
16.10 Thurles 1 65.8 4567 6.000 9,0 Philip Donovan Thats All, Sineads Fancy
02.10 Clonmel 5 68.0 4055 6.000 11,0 Philip Donovan Hope She Flies, Demanding Gerry, Princess
24.09 Listowel 7 67.6 3621 6.900 7,0 Brian Hayes Carla's Pet, Eastmore, Dunany Point

21
ML: 6,5

65.80

Spanish John
8j. ch W (Vendangeur - Black Belt)

Trainer: P A Fahy
Besitzer: Ballinaboley Plant Hire Syndic

Ricky Doyle

02.12 Clonmel 2 69.9 3911 6.300 4,3 Danny Mullins Ballinaboola Jet, Wakey Wakey Man
13.11 Punchestown 4 69.9 4173 6.000 6,0 Harry Sexton It's Never Simple, My Good Pal, Yoursimplyt
27.10 Galway 9 54.0 2377 9.900 17,0 Chris Hayes Slurricane, Granite Bay, Ehteyat
16.10 Curragh 6 61.7 2816 10.800 21,0 Ben Coen Trubshaw, Quiz Test, Imarajan
02.10 Bellewstown 1 63.5 2484 6.000 5,5 Billy Lee Dont Do Dramas, Numidia

22
ML: 15,0

65.80

Teds Corner
6j. b W (Malinas - Katies Corner)

Trainer: A J Martin
Besitzer: Mulvany's Bar Syndicate

Daniel King

11.12 Punchestown 5 71.7 4816 6.000 4,0 Daniel King Milanaway, Yoursimplythebest, Take Chanc
21.11 Fairyhouse 3 69.4 4097 7.200 3,7 J Costello On Your Way, Themanintheanorak
08.11 Gowran Park 7 64.0 3237 8.700 8,0 Jake Coen Welluknow, Kentucky Beach, Los Blanco
21.04 Fairyhouse 11 63.5 3219 12.000 26,0 D King Last Kingdom, Stuntman Steve, Weston
23.03 Limerick 6 75.3 3822 9.000 126,0 D King Dr Eggman, Good N' Kind, Promontory

23
ML: 17,0

64.40

Johnny Cakes
7j. ch W (It's Gino - Anita D'airy)

Trainer: P J Rothwell
Besitzer: Frederick Pardy & Thomas O'

Simon Torrens

11.12 Punchestown 4 70.3 4816 6.000 7,0 Tiernan Power Roche Comeonarchie, County Champs, Warmer D
18.11 Limerick 13 71.2 4225 6.000 4,0 Shane O'Callaghan Happy Dreams, Cosmo Renfro, Gaelic Des 
25.10 Galway 5 69.9 4828 6.300 8,5 Shane O'Callaghan Grace Faraday, Gerrys Wish, Barryroe Mad
25.04 Kilbeggan 3 70.8 4892 6.000 5,0 Tiernan Power Roche Joe's Turn, Kyle Valley
24.02 Punchestown 1 66.2 4044 6.000 4,3 Tiernan Power Roche One And Only, King In Love

24
ML: 34,0

64.00

Shanroe Nancy
7j. b W (Rule Of Law - Oscar's Pet)

Trainer: K Thornton
Besitzer: Karl Thornton

Hugh Horgan

05.02 Fairyhouse 9 65.8 3973 6.900 17,0 Gavin Brouder Chosen Diamond, Kingkong Ciergues, Buck
16.01 Fairyhouse 9 70.8 4023 6.313 26,0 Donagh Meyler Duffys Hodey, Blue Reed, Coco Lightning
10.12 Punchestown 11 75.3 3330 9.470 151,0 Donagh Meyler You Oughta Know, Brave Brigadier, Bayran
16.11 Navan 8 75.3 4069 9.470 151,0 Donagh Meyler Wingmen, Forty Coats, Lygon Lad
20.10 Limerick 7 75.3 3283 7.891 26,0 Donagh Meyler Ballybrittas, Cascade Hall, On Your Way
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25
ML: 51,0

63.50

Venturevango
7j. b S (Ocovango - Venture Lagertha)

Trainer: Ian Donoghue
Besitzer: Thomas Kieran O'Toole

Conor Stone-Walsh

29.11 Fairyhouse 19 72.1 3219 7.200 201,0 Caragh Monaghan Skylight Hustle, Casterly Rock, Ravendark
21.11 Fairyhouse 13 69.4 4097 6.000 301,0 Caragh Monaghan Katie Daniels, Changeyourstars, Zanoosh
16.11 Navan 20 73.0 3219 9.000 301,0 Caragh Monaghan Flashaway, Switch From Diesel, Cool Native
19.10 Limerick 9 73.0 3283 7.200 29,0 Conor Stone-Walsh Chosen Comrade, Aruntothequeen, Fedney

Ergebnis: Quoten:


